WHEREAS O.A. No. 287 OF 2024 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding officer 
on27/06/24 
WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons on the said 
application under section 19(4) of the Act, (OA)filed against you for recovery of 
debts of Rs. 27,57,204.98 (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred Four and Ninety Eight Paise Only) (Application 
along with documents etc. Annexed) 
WHREAS the service of summons could not be affected in ordinary manner 
and whereas the Application for substituted service has been allowed by this 
Hon'ble Tribunal 
In accordance with sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, you, the Defendants

[...]

‘Sale Nofce for sae of immovable property in exercise of he powers under the SARFAESI Adt, 2002 and pursuant to the 
possession taken by the Authorised Offcer under the said Act and Rules for recovery of e secured debs. We have: 
received the ofer of Rs.10,50,000 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) to purchase the said property under private 
reaty sale. Therefore, Authorised Offcer has decided to sl the secured asset described herein under the privae treaty 
Notce hereby is given to the publc in general and in particularto the Borrower(s), Co Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) tht the:

[...]

8(5)(0) 8.9 of Securiy Iterst (Enorcement) Rules, 2002 Ifin cas, you have an ofe for the said roperty for an amount 
over and above R.10,60,000 (Rupees Ten Lakh Fity Thousand only) then same to be subrited to authorzed ff- 
cer within 15 days from the dae of publcaton. f we do not ecive any ofer as menoned herein above, we stallproceed 
it the sad ofe pie of Rs.10,50,000 Rupees Ten Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) under Prvate Traty sale as pr the 

Subject: Automated Blood culture Bottle ( Bact Alert PF Plus 4500 Bottle, Bact Alert 
FA Plus 4500 Bottle) Qty 9000 Bottle, for Microbiology Dept. Of LT.M.G. Hospital Bid 
No. 2025_MCGM_1257835_1. 

ing area about 39.01 Sq.mt.